CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CONCEPT FOR THE WINTER ART INSTALLATION ON GIRALDA PLAZA SCHEDULED TO BEGIN IN MIDNOVEMBER 2018, FOR A PERIOD OF THREE MONTHS.

WHEREAS, the Commission directed staff at the August 28, 2018 Commission Meeting to produce another art installation following the success of Umbrella Sky; and

WHEREAS, the winter Giralda Plaza public installation is a temporary art installation over Giralda Plaza (the Project); and

WHEREAS, the Project will create a canopy of gold metallic strips of fabric over the eastern and western ends of Giralda Plaza; and

WHEREAS, a 90-day installation of the Project would further enhance the shopping, dining and pedestrian experience on Giralda Plaza; and

WHEREAS, the Project would take place during the holiday months and add a decorative element to Giralda Plaza;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA:

- **SECTION 1**. That the foregoing "Whereas" clauses are here hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon the adoption hereof.
- **SECTION 2.** That the City Commission does hereby approve the concept for the public installation on Giralda Plaza proposed by staff.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

2018.	PASSED	AND	ADOPTED	THIS	TWENTY-THIRD	DAY	OF	OCTOBER,	A.D.
	(Moved:		/ Seconded:)	1				

(Vote:

(Agenda Item:

APPROVED	١:
-----------------	----

RAÚL VALDÉS-FAULI MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

WALTER J. FOEMAN CITY CLERK

MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS CITY ATTORNEY